FDA/CVM STAKEHOLDERS MEETING

Stakeholder Speakers

1
Bossman, David 

President, American Feed Industry Assn. 
1501 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 1100

Arlington, VA 22209
703-524-0810 (office)

703/524-1921 (fax)

dbossman@afia.org

2
Brandenberger, Joel

Vice President, Legislative Affairs

National Turkey Federation
Suite 400

1225 New York Ave., N.W.

Washington, DC  20005
202-898-0100

FAX 202-898-0203

jbrandenberger@turkeyfed.org

3
Carnevale, Richard 

Vice President, Regulatory, Scientific and International Affairs

Animal Health Institute
1325 G Street NW

Suite 700

Washington, DC  20005


202-637-2440

FAX 202-393-1667

RCarnevale@ahi.org

4
Determan, Barb 

Chair, Pork Safety Committee

National Pork Producers Council
P.O. Box 10383

Des Moines, Iowa 50306
515-223-2764

FAX 515-223-2646

email:  sundberp@nppc.org

5
Jarrett, James A. 

Executive Vice President, American Association of

Bovine Practitioners (AABP)
P.O. Box 1755

Rome, GA 30162


706-232-2220

FAX 706-232-2232

jjarrett@aabp.org

6
Sinclair, Robert M. 


7202 Creeks Bend Drive

West Bloomfield, MI 48322
248-626-7843 (Home)

248-350-2130 (Office)

FAX 248-350-3618

Bjsinclair@earthlink.net

7
Sundberg, Paul 

Assistant Vice President, Veterinary Issues

National Pork Producers Council
P.O. Box 10383

Des Moines, Iowa  50306
515-223-2764

FAX 515 223-2646

sundberp@nppc.org

8
Swanson, Richard President, American Veterinary Medical Association
1931 N. Meacham Road, Suite 100

Schaumburg, IL 60173-4360
847-925-8070, Ext. 290

Fax 847-925-9329



9
Waddell, John

Chair, Pharmaceutical Issues Committee, 

American Association of Swine Practitioners
PO Box 660

Sutton, NE 68979
402-773-4292

FAX 402-773-4279

e-mail: jwaddell@navix.net

10
Wages, Dennis 

American Association Avian Pathologists
NCSU-CVM

4700 Hillsborough St.

Raleigh, NC 27606
919 513 6282 dennis_wages@ncsu.edu

11
Wood, Richard 

Food Animal Concerns Trust
P.O. Box 14599

411 W. Fullerton #1402 W.

Chicago, IL 60614-9966
773-525-4952

Fax 773-525-5226

rrwood@FACT.cc

